

ITEM No.20

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8397/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 24.3.2003 in W.P. NO. 358/2003 OF the High court of Judicature at Bombay)

ANIL GOPINATH BHOIR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. For Exemption from filing C/c of the Impugned Judgment)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.A. Mohata Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after summer vacation.

NEELAM

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA )  
COURT MASTER